Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Jasbir Singh (9888296107) Guru Nanak Nagar, Village Bolpur-Jhabewal, Post Office Ramgarh, District Ludhiana

.....Appellant

Versus

**Regd post: Public Information Officer** 

O/o Deputy Commissioner,

**JALANDHAR** 

Regd. Post: First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Commissioner,

**JALANDHAR** 

.....Respondent

## Appeal Case No.3465 of 2021 Through CISCO WEBEX

Present:

(i) Sh. Jasbir Singh, the appellant

(ii) For the respondent: Sh. Paramit Singh Sahota, DRO-PIO through

telephone (9814064281)

## **ORDER**

The RTI application is dated 06.01.2021 whereby the information-seeker has sought certain information as enumerated in his instant RTI. *On not receiving the information, he* filed first appeal with First Appellate Authority and he filed second appeal in the Commission on 02.08.2021 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act).

- 2. Notice was issued to the parties for hearing for 01.09.2021 i.e. today through CISCO Webex.
- 3. The appellant says that the respondent-PIO has not supplied the demanded information till date.
- 4. The RTI is discussed during hearing and thereafter it is informed to appellant that information sought by him relates to third party. However, the date of joining and retirement date of Shri Jatinder Singh, Registry Clerk, can be provided.
- 5. The respondent-PIO is absent. However, he is contacted over

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



-02-

## Appeal Case No.3465 of 2021

telephone and directed to supply the available information to appellant by registered post under intimation to Commission before the next date of hearing. He is further directed to be present on the next date of hearing through CISCO WEBEX to present the case.

6. Adjourned and to come up on **08.11.2021** at **12.00PM** for further hearing through **Pawan VC at DC Office**, **Jalandhar**. Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh Dated: 01-09-2021

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Paramjit Singh (9876551253) Guru Nanak Nagar, Village Bolpur-Jhabewal, Post Office Ramgarh, District Ludhiana

.....Appellant

Versus

**Regd post: Public Information Officer** 

O/o Excise & Taxation Commissioner,

Patiala

Regd. Post : First Appellate Authority

O/o Director (Training)

Excise & Taxation Commissioner,

Patiala

.....Respondent

## Appeal Case No.3467 of 2021 Through CISCO WEBEX

Present: (i) Sh. Paramjit Singh, the appellant

(ii) For the respondent: Sh. Arshdeep Singh, ETO (8872710950)

#### **ORDER**

The RTI application is dated 03.05.2021 whereby the information-seeker has sought certain information as enumerated in his instant RTI. *On not receiving the information, he* filed first appeal with First Appellate Authority on 08.06.2021 and he filed second appeal in the Commission on 02.08.2021 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act).

- 2. Notice was issued to the parties for hearing for 01.09.2021 i.e. today through CISCO Webex.
- 3. The appellant says that the respondent-PIO has not supplied the sought for information till date.
- 4. The respondent orally states that the information relates to Excise & Taxation, Jalandhar and the RTI has already been sent to them to supply the available directly to the appellant under intimation to Commission.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.
Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



-02-

## Appeal Case No.3467 of 2021

- 5. In the light of above, the PIO O/o Excise & Taxation, Jalandhar is impleaded as Respondent-2. He is directed to supply the demanded information to the appellant by registered post under intimation to the Commission before the next date of hearing through CISCO WEBEX.
- 4. Adjourned and to come up on **08.11.2021** at **12.00PM** for further hearing through **Pawan VC at DC Office**, **Patiala**. Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh Dated: 01-09-2021

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - <u>psic25@punjabmail.gov.in</u>
Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>



Sh. Mukesh Kumar Sharma (9872008251) S/o Sh. Subhash Chand, Village Gandla Lahri, District Pathankot

 Appel	lant

#### Versus

**Regd post: Public Information Officer** 

O/o The Block Development and Panchayat Officer

Pathankot

Regd. Post : First Appellate Authority

O/o The District Development and Panchayat Officer

Pathankot

.....Respondent

## Appeal Case No.3468 of 2021 Through CISCO WEBEX

Present: (i) Sh. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, the appellant

(ii) None for the respondent

### **ORDER**

The RTI application is dated 03.05.2021 whereby the information seeker has sought certain information as enumerated in his instant RTI. *On not receiving the information, he* filed first appeal with First Appellate Authority on 27.07.2021 and he filed second appeal in the Commission on 02.08.2021 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act).

- 2. Notice was issued to the parties for hearing for 01.09.2021 i.e. today through CISCO Webex.
- 3. The appellant says that the respondent-PIO has not supplied the sought for information till date.
- 4. The respondent-PIO is absent with no intimation to Commission although notice of hearing has already been sent to him. He is directed to supply the certified sought for information to the appellant by registered post under intimation to the Commission before the next date of hearing through CISCO WEBEX. He is further directed to be present on the next date of hearing failing which show cause notice will be issued under the provisions of the RTI Act 2005.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.
Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



-02-

## Appeal Case No.3468 of 2021

5. Adjourned and to come up on **08.11.2021** at **12.00PM** for further hearing through **Pawan VC at DC Office, Pathankot**. Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh Dated: 01-09-2021

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.
Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Amarjit Singh (9814385797) S/o Sh. Basant Singh, Village Baghapurana, Tehsil Baghapurana, District Moga.

.....Appellant

#### Versus

**Regd post: Public Information Officer** 

O/o The Block Development and Panchayat Officer

Moga

Regd. Post: First Appellate Authority

O/o The District Development and Panchayat Officer

Moga

.....Respondent

# Appeal Case No.3480 of 2021 Through CISCO WEBEX

Present:

(i) Sh. Amarjit Singh, the appellant

(ii) For the respondent: Sh. Varinder Singh, Superintendent-cum-

PIO(9803834873)

#### ORDER

The RTI application is dated nil whereby the information seeker has sought certain information as enumerated in his instant RTI. *On not receiving the information, he* filed first appeal with First Appellate Authority on 09.04.2021 and he filed second appeal in the Commission on 03.08.2021 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act).

- 2. Notice was issued to the parties for hearing for 01.09.2021 i.e. today through CISCO Webex.
- 3. The appellant says that the respondent-PIO has not supplied the sought for information till date.
- 4. The respondent orally states that the appellant may inspect the available record in their office, identify and get the information on the spot. Both the parties mutually agree for inspection of record on Monday i.e **05.09.2021** from **11.00AM to 12.30PM**. The appellant is directed to go for inspection of record on the given date and time and the respondent is directed to be present to facilitate providing the related record for inspection and supply the identified information, duly certified, to appellant on the spot under intimation to Commission.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.
Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



-02-

## Appeal Case No.3480 of 2021

5. Adjourned and to come up on **08.11.2021** at **12.00PM** for further hearing through **Pawan VC at DC Office, Moga**. Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 01-09-2021

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Gurjit Singh (9876743065) S/o Sh. Rajinder Singh, 085-L, Model Town, Jalandhar.

.....Appellant

#### **Versus**

**Regd post: Public Information Officer** 

O/o The Improvement Trust.

Jalandhar.

Regd. Post: First Appellate Authority

O/o The Regional Dy. Director Local Govt. Jalandhar

.....Respondent

# Appeal Case No.3481 of 2021 Through CISCO WEBEX

Present: (i) Sh. Gurrjit Singh, the appellant

(ii) For the respondent: None

#### **ORDER**

The RTI application is dated 24.11.2020 whereby the information seeker has sought certain information as enumerated in his instant RTI. *On not receiving the information, he* filed first appeal on with First Appellate Authority on 11.02.2021 and he filed second appeal in the Commission on 03.08.2021 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act).

- 2. Notice was issued to the parties for hearing for 01.09.2021 i.e. today through CISCO Webex.
- 3. The appellant says that the respondent-PIO has not supplied the sought for information till date.
- 4. The respondent-PIO is absent with no intimation to Commission although notice of hearing has already been sent to him. He is directed to supply the certified sought for information to the appellant by registered post under intimation to the Commission before the next date of hearing through CISCO WEBEX. He is further directed to be present on the next date of hearing failing which show cause notice will be issued under the provisions of the RTI Act 2005.



-02-

## Appeal Case No.3481 of 2021

5. Adjourned and to come up on **08.11.2021** at **12.00PM** for further hearing through **Pawan VC at DC Office**, **Jalandhar**. Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh Dated: 01-09-2021

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.
Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Rajinder Kumar (9915611211) S/o Sh. Yashdev Duggal # 350, Street No.2, Hira Nagar, Noorwala Road, Central Post Office, LUDHIANA-141008

.....Appellant

### **Versus**

**Regd post: Public Information Officer** 

O/o The DEO(SE), Ludhiana.

Regd. Post: First Appellate Authority

O/o The DPI(SE),

Punjab, Block E, Vidya Bhawan, Fifth Floor, Phase 8, Mohali

.....Respondent

## Appeal Case No.3482 of 2021 Through CISCO WEBEX

Present: (i) Sh. Jagjit Singh, for the appellant

(ii) For the respondent: None

#### **ORDER**

The RTI application is dated 10.02.2021 whereby the information seeker has sought certain information as enumerated in his instant RTI. *On not receiving the information, he* filed first appeal on with First Appellate Authority on dated nil and he filed second appeal in the Commission on 03.08.2021 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act).

- 2. Notice was issued to the parties for hearing for 01.09.2021 i.e. today through CISCO Webex.
- 3. The representative of the appellant says that the respondent-PIO has not supplied the sought for information till date.
- 4. The respondent-PIO is absent with no intimation to Commission although notice of hearing has already been sent to him. He is directed to supply the certified sought for information to the appellant by registered post under intimation to the Commission before the next date of hearing through CISCO WEBEX. He is further directed to be present on the next date of hearing failing which show cause notice will be issued under the provisions of the RTI Act 2005.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.
Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



-02-

## Appeal Case No.3482 of 2021

5. Adjourned and to come up on **08.11.2021** at **12.00PM** for further hearing through **Pawan VC at DC Office, Ludhiana**. Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 01-09-2021

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Smt. Ramandeep Kaur (9876830134) W/o Sh. Jatinder Singh Village Dhadhogal, Teh. Dhuri, District Sangrur.

.....Appellant

#### Versus

**Regd post: Public Information Officer** 

O/o The DPI(SE),Punjab Block E, Vidya Bhawan, Fifth Floor, Phase 8, Mohali

Regd. Post: First Appellate Authority

O/o The Principal Secretary(Education)
Punjab, Punjab Mini Secretariat,
Sector 9, Chandigarh

.....Respondent

## Appeal Case No.3486 of 2021 Through CISCO WEBEX

Present: (i) Sh. Jatinder Singh, Husband, for the appellant

(ii) For the respondent : None

### **ORDER**

The RTI application is dated 01.03.2021 whereby the information seeker has sought certain information as enumerated in his instant RTI. *On not receiving the information, he* filed first appeal on with First Appellate Authority on dated 09.04.2021 and he filed second appeal in the Commission on 03.08.2021 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act).

- 2. Notice was issued to the parties for hearing for 01.09.2021 i.e. today through CISCO Webex.
- 3. The husband of the appellant says that the respondent-PIO has not supplied the sought for information till date. The appellant did not send the authorization letter in favour of her husband to plead her case. She is directed to send the authorization letter of her husband to plead her case to the Commission before the next date of hearing failing which he will not permitted to attend instant appeal case.
- 4. The respondent-PIO is absent with no intimation to Commission although notice of hearing has already been sent to him. He is directed to supply the Contd..2/p...

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



-02-

## Appeal Case No.3486 of 2021

certified sought for information to the appellant by registered post under intimation to the Commission before the next date of hearing through CISCO WEBEX. He is further directed to be present on the next date of hearing failing which show cause notice will be issued under the provisions of the RTI Act 2005.

5. Adjourned and to come up on **08.11.2021** at **12.00PM** for further hearing through **Pawan VC at DC Office, Sangrur**. Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh Dated: 01-09-2021

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Jagjit Singh (9914248131)

Aman Nagar, Street No.3, Backside Green Land, Near Jalandhar By pass, LUDHIANA.

.....Appellant

#### Versus

**Regd post: Public Information Officer** 

O/o The DPI(SE),

Punjab, Block E, Vidya Bhawan, Fifth Floor, Phase 8, Mohali

Regd. Post: First Appellate Authority

O/o The Secretary(Education) Punjab

Block E, Vidya Bhawan, Fifth Floor, Phase 8, Mohali

.....Respondent

# Appeal Case No.3488 of 2021 Through CISCO WEBEX

Present: (i) Sh. Jagjit Singh, for the appellant

(ii) For the respondent: None

### **ORDER**

The RTI application is dated 10.02.2021 whereby the information seeker has sought certain information as enumerated in his instant RTI. *On not receiving the information, he* filed first appeal on with First Appellate Authority on dated nil and he filed second appeal in the Commission on 03.08.2021 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act).

- 2. Notice was issued to the parties for hearing for 01.09.2021 i.e. today through CISCO Webex.
- 3. The appellant says that the respondent-PIO has not supplied the sought for information till date.
- 4. The respondent-PIO is absent with no intimation to Commission although notice of hearing has already been sent to him. He is directed to supply the certified sought for information to the appellant by registered post under intimation to the Commission before the next date of hearing through CISCO WEBEX. He is further directed to be present on the next date of hearing failing which show cause notice will be issued under the provisions of the RTI Act 2005.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.
Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



-02-

## Appeal Case No.3488 of 2021

5. Adjourned and to come up on **08.11.2021** at **12.00PM** for further hearing through **Pawan VC at DC Office, Ludhiana**. Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh Dated: 01-09-2021

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Ms. Harpreet Kaur (9256410049)
D/o S. Avtar Singh,
Village Dhaler Kalan(Ahmedpur),
PO: Jhaner, Teh. Malerkotla,
District Malerkotla

.....Appellant

#### Versus

**Regd post: Public Information Officer** 

O/o Punjab Police Headquarters,

Sector 9, Chandigarh

Regd. Post: First Appellate Authority

O/o The DGP, Punjab Punjab Police Headquarters, Sector 9, Chandigarh

.....Respondent

## Appeal Case No.3580 of 2021 Through CISCO WEBEX

Present: (i) None for the appellant

(ii) None for the respondent

#### **ORDER**

The RTI application is dated 22.06.2021 whereby the information seeker has sought certain information as enumerated in his instant RTI. *On not receiving the information, he* filed first appeal on with First Appellate Authority on dated 06.08 and he filed second appeal in the Commission on 10.08.2021 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act).

- 2. Notice was issued to the parties for hearing for 01.09.2021 i.e. today through CISCO Webex.
- The appellant is absent.
- 4. The respondent-PIO is absent with no intimation to Commission although notice of hearing has already been sent to him. He is directed to supply the certified sought for information to the appellant by registered post under intimation to the Commission before the next date of hearing through CISCO WEBEX. He is further directed to be present on the next date of hearing failing which show cause notice will be issued under the provisions of the RTI Act 2005.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.
Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Contd..2/p...

-02-

## Appeal Case No.3580 of 2021

5. Adjourned and to come up on **08.11.2021** at **12.00PM** for further hearing through **Pawan VC at DC Office, Sangrur**. Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh Dated: 01-09-2021